









Conditions of participation in the XI International Forum "INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENT THROUGH THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MARKET"

- 1. The cost of the organization fee is 17 000 (seventeen thousand) rubles (VAT is not charged). The fee for one participant includes one set of Forum materials:
- full-text database of documents and materials on intellectual property for 2006-2017 (on electronic media: White Book, collections of materials from all previous Forums, national reports "On the state of Intellectual Property in the Russian Federation" (2007-2017), the magazines "Intellectual Property Law" and "Information Law" (2007-2018));
- ✓ one set of the Forum participant (a case with a program, Forum's information materials, notebook, pen);
- ✓ presentation of the draft national report "On the state of legal protection, use and protection of intellectual property in the EEU and the CIS in 2018";
 - ✓ certificate of participation in the Forum,

and also: lunch; coffee break; participation in the solemn reception for the participants of the Forum within the framework of the International Days of Intellectual Property under the auspices of the United Nations.

- 2. If an application is sent prior to February 1, 2019 the registration fee is paid in the amount of 50% of the full cost.
- 3. The participant should pay the registration fee within five days from the date of the invoice.
 - 4. Registration fee is not charged:
 - for participation of representatives of the co-organizers and partners of the Forum;
 - for participation of representatives of federal government bodies.
- **5.** Based on a separate agreement, the Forum Directorate may, upon the Participant's request, also provide other additional services: visa support; transfer; hotel reservation.
- **6.** The Directorate of the Forum announces the registration as a participant in the XI International Forum "Innovative Development through the Intellectual Property Market" no later than 5 days after receipt of the application as a result of electronic registration on the Forum website.
- 7. The Directorate of the Forum guarantees the fulfillment of this application and the provision of a package of services within the Forum on the basis of and after payment of the registration fee by the participant of the Forum.

The Directorate of the International Forum - Autonomous non-profit organization "Republican Scientific Research Institute of Intellectual Property" (RSRIIP): 115184, Moscow, Bolshaya Tatarskaya str., 35, bldg. 3, tel./fax: +7 (495) 369-40-08,

E-mail: forum@rniiis.ru